Queens is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary changes on the 
maps and records of The City of New York in accordance therewith. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 5, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 12, 1905. 

No. 832. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 

hundred and sixty-four thousand dollars ($264,000), for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the improvement of Seventh avenue, between One Hundred 
and Tenth and One Hundred and Fifty-third streets, Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

New fork to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

•"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the ssue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and sixty-four thousand dollars ($264.000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the improvement of Seventh avenue, between One Hundred and Tenth 
and One Hundred and Fifty-.hird streets, Borough of Manhattan. and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-

[...]

struct and deliver one (or two) twin screw pro-
pe;ling fireboats. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work under all of the classes is two hundred and 
seventy (270) days. 

The amount of security required for building 
one steel screw propelling fireboat is Forty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($45,000). 

The amount of security required for building 
two steel screw propelling fireboats is Ninety 
Thousand Dollars ($go,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Delivery Will be required to be made at the

[...]

BOR AND MATERIALS REpUIRED FOI 
ADDITIONS A N D ALTEIF-ATIONS T( 
QUARTERS OF HOOK AND LADDER COM 

ANY 12, LOCATED AT No. 243 WES. 
TWENTIETH STREET, BOROUGH OF MAN 
HATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work an 
the full performance of p the contract is by o 
before one hundred and five (105) days. 

The aiSount of security required is Nine Thou 
sand Dollars. 

Bids will be compared and the contract award 
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Borough of Richmond. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA 
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOI 
ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO PRO